Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Frito-Lay, Inc.	04/16/2008	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Frito-Lay North America, Inc.	
Street Address:	7701 Legacy Drive	
City:	Plano	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75024	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11749026
Application Number:	60803537
Application Number:	60747269

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)200-0810

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2146515242

Email: ellen.lovelace@haynesboone.com

Correspondent Name: Randall C. Brown
Address Line 1: Haynes and Boone, LLP
Address Line 2: 901 Main Street, Suite 3100
Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75202-3789

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 20791.15

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Randall C. Brown

Total Attachments: 2

source=20791_15_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 020855 FRAME: 0086

500523128

\$120,00

source=20791_15_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 020855 FRAME: 0087

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Frito-Lay, Inc. (Assignor), a corporation of Delaware (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor") is the owner, by virtue of an assignment recorded at Reel 020717, Frame 0835 on March 28, 2008, in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, of the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the following applications for United States Patents and the inventions described therein:

Application No.	Filing Date	Title
11/749,026	May 15, 2007	Fan-Folding Mechanism for a Case Erector
60/803,537	May 31, 2006	Case Erector with Fan Folding Mechanism
60/747,269	May 15, 2006	Case Erector with Fan Folding Mechanism

WHEREAS, Frito-Lay North America, Inc. (Assignee), a corporation of Delaware (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent applications, said inventions and any patents that may issue on said applications within the United States of America and its territorial possessions;

NOW, THEREFORE, for One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, its entire right, title, and interest in and to said applications, said inventions, and all patents which may be granted therefore, and all divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations, and extensions thereof, and all prior patents and patent applications from which a filing priority of the above-described patent application may be obtained, including the right to collect past damages; and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents for said inventions, or patents resulting there from, to Assignee.

Assignor further agrees to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such rights, title and interest in Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

Assignor hereby further agrees that it will communicate to Assignee, or to its successors, assigns and legal representatives, any facts known to Assignor respecting any improvements; and, at the expense of Assignor, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reissue and substitute applications, make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to vest title in said Assignee and to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

[Signature Page Follows]

PATENT REEL: 020855 FRAME: 0088

Patent Docket No. 20791.13

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have he	ereunto se	et my hand this 16 c	day of April	_, 2008.
	Frito-Lay, Inc.			
	Ву:	Thomas E. Purtell Vice President of Tr		_
THE STATE OF TEXAS § COUNTY OF LOUND § Before me, the undersigned, a Notar known to me to be the person and officer acknowledged to me that the same was the at the same as the act of such corporation for capacity therein stated.	whose nact of Frit	ame is subscribed to to-Lay, Inc., a corpora	the foregoing instruation, and that he has	ment and executed
GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND	SEAL OF	FOFFICE on this \(\frac{1}{4}\)	th day of April	, 2008.
LISA MITCHELL NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF TEXAS COMMISSION EXPIRES: JULY 25, 2009	Mota	Sa Muld ry Public Signature	hell	_